

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 237 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.6860 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 237 OF 2024

Smt. Jayashree Santosh Munde And Anr. ...Appellants/Applicants
vs.
Akshay Suresh Gawade And Others ...Respondents

....

Mr. S.S. Redekar, a/w. Mr. Upendra Mahadik, i/b. Fast Track Legal, for
the Appellants.

Mr. Prashant D. Patil, for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

....

CORAM : R.N. LADDHA, J.

DATE : 20 MARCH 2024

P.C. :

. Learned Counsel for the appellants hands in copy of memo
of appeal to the learned Counsel for the Respondents.

2. Liberty to file reply affidavit and compilation of documents.
The same shall be filed within one week from today.

3. Stand over to **8 April 2024**.

(R.N. LADDHA, J.)