

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 237 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6860 OF 2024**

Smt. Jayashree Santosh Munde ... Appellants

Vijayshree Santosh Kadam

Vs.

Akshay Suresh Gawade and Others ... Respondents

None present.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 9th JULY 2025

ORDER :

1. Not on board. Taken on the production board.
2. None present. No orders.
3. To be listed on it's scheduled date.
4. If any ad-interim/interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim / interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.