

Iresh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 237 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6860 OF 2024**

Jayashree Santosh Munde and anrAppellants

Vs.

Akshay Suresh Gawade and orsRespondents

Mr. Shailesh Redekar a/w Mr. Upendra Mahadik i/b Fast Track
Legal for the appellants

Mr. Prashant D. Patil for respondent nos. 1 to 3

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 14th JULY 2025

ORDER:

Not on board. Taken on production board.

1. This appeal is circulated as no date has been assigned to this appeal.
2. List this appeal on 5th August 2025.
3. To be listed high on board in the caption of 'Fresh Admission'.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.07.15
14:22:58
+0530